ELECTRONICS
10 Commerce Drive, New Rochelle, NY10801  • 914-576-6570  • Fax: 914-576-6204  • http://www.mfelectronics.com  • email:mfsales@mfelec.com
VOLTAGE
CONTROLLED
OSCILLATORS
HCMOS Logic, -40° to +85°C
89
CONNECTIONS

H6021 thru H6023
M6022-16.384M, TYPICAL
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“M” is full size DIL
“H” is half size DIL
“L” is low height,
full size DIL
“6001”
is model
type
M 6001-12.352M G
“12.352 M”
frequency in MHz
Add
“G”
for
gullwing
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Gross Leak – Each unit checked in 125°C flurocarbon
Fine Leak – Mass spectrometer leak rate less than 2 X 10-8 atmos,
cc/sec of helium
Pins – Kovar, nickel plated with 60/40 solder coat
Bend Test – Will withstand two bends of 90° from reference
Header – Steel, with nickel platel
Case – Stainless steel, type 304
Marking – Printing is black epoxy ink
Resistance to Solvents – MIL STD 202, Method 215
AGING
3 ppm, first year, typ.
1 ppm per year thereafter, typ.
Control Voltage, Vc
Fr
eq
ue
nc
y
D
ev
ia
tio
n,
 p
p
m
Temp -40°C
Temp 85°C
Temp 0°C
Temp 25°C
-250
-200
-150
-100
-50
0
50
100
150
200
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.00.5 1.5 2.5 3.5 4.5 5.0
Temperature, °C
5.0 Volts
4.5 Volts
0 Volts
2.5 Volts
0.5 Volts
-250
-200